FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02



Docket No.: PAT-1337

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	▼	▼	7.17004		▼ ▼
To the Honorable	Commissioner	of Patents and	d Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached	original documents or copy the

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David J. Danitz David E. Hegeman Terrence J. Buelna Adam C. Gold	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Novare Surgical Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	09/8		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 10231 Bubb Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Cupertino State: CA ZIP: 95014		
Execution Date: 4/2/01 and 3/29/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 4/2/01, 3/29/01		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?		
Name: Raymond Sun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
1 FC:581 40.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 12420 Woodhall Way	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Tustin State: CA ZIP: 92782			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.   Output  Description:	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Raymond Sun, Reg. No. 35,699	S-2-01		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature neet, attachments, and document:  Date		
	PAIENI		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, David J. Danitz, David E. Hegeman, Terrence J. Buelna, and Adam C. Gold ("ASSIGNOR(S)"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Novare Surgical Systems, Incorporated, (Assignee) having a principal place of business at 10231 Bubb Road, Cupertino, CA 95014, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and that is entitled CLAMP HAVING BENDABLE SHAFT, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Assignor(s) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignor(s) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0102 Docket No.: PAT-1337

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Novare Surgical Systems, Incorporarted.

Signature of Assignor

David L. David

Dated: 4/2/01

David E Hegeman

Dated: April 2rd, 2001

Torroppo I Buolpo

Dated: 4/2/01

Adam C Gold

Dated: 3/29/0 /

**RECORDED: 05/02/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0103